# Presbytery of Great Rivers 2024 Church-Wide Mission Pledge Form

Church Name:	
Church City:	Church PIN:
Name of Person Completing Form:	
Email address:	
Phone Number:	

#### Shared Mission Support:

After prayerful consideration, our church looks forward to contributing financially to the mission life of the Presbyterian Church both locally and globally. In order to advance the mission and ministry of Great Rivers Presbytery, the Synod of Lincoln Trails, and the General Assembly Mission Council of the Presbyterian Church USA, the session of our church pledges as follows:

## DISTRIBUTION OPTION A

Our church's mission pledge will be divided according to the following percentages approved by PGR:

Presbytery of Great Rivers 52.5 %

Synod of Lincoln Trails 5 %

General Assembly Mission Council 42.5 %

#### - OR -

## DISTRIBUTION OPTION B

Our session supports the mission of the wider church and would like our church's mission pledge to be distributed to each of the governing bodies as follows:

Presbytery of Great Rivers:	\$ (%)	
Synod of Lincoln Trails:	\$ (%)	
General Assembly Mission Council:	\$ (%)	
Total Shared Mission Pledge:	\$ ( <u>100</u> %)	

Please return pledge form to the Presbytery by DECEMBER 15<sup>TH</sup>, 2023 Presbytery of Great Rivers; 3601 N Sheridan Rd; Peoria IL 61604 OR Email to smcgrath@greatriverspby.org